UKCOFFFCCAAL

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) Crown Copyright 2019

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 (Changing the Contract)

Contract Details				
This variation is between:	UK Space Agency ("the Buyer")			
Contract name:	ର୍ମ୍ପର୍ଥceflux Ltd ("the Supplier")			
DDaT23406 Dual Use Optical Space Domain Awareness (SDA) Sensor ("the				
Contract reference number:	Contract")			
Contract reference number:	DDaT23406 (UKSA23_0014)			
Details of Proposed Variation				
Variation initiated by:	BUYER			
Variation number:	3			
Date variation is raised:	29 th February 2024			
Proposed variation				
Reason for the variation:	Addition of Consultancy services for a Penetration test of the NYX Alpha system for UK Space Command.			
	The above service was not accounted for in the original contract, and it has become necessary for the delivery of this project.			
	Details of the services are going to be provided by Arcanum Information Security Limited, as detailed below under Annex A, B and C below			
An Impact Assessment shall be provided within:	14 calendar days			
Impact of Variation				
Likely impact of the proposed variation:				
Outcome of Variation				



Contract variation:	 This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: Adding Consultancy services for a Penetration Test of the NYX Alpha system are being added to the Contract, as detailed in Annex A, B and C below. Effective start date of this service is 1st March 2024 and will end by 29th March 2024. As a result of the additional service, the Contract value is increased for £6,850 ex VAT for the new service detailed in Annex A, B and C under the suppliers Proposal below. 		
Financial variation:	Original Contract Value:	£ 572,824.00	
	Additional cost due to variation:	£ 6,850	
	New Contract value:	£ 579,674.00	

- This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be effective from the date it is signed by Buyer.
- 2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
- 3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Variation. DPS Ref: RM6235

Project Version: v1.0 Model Version: v1.0

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

Crown Copyright 2018

UKOOFFFCCAAL

Signed by an author	ised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer			
Signature				
Date 1 st March 202	4			
Name (in Capitals)				
Address				
Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier				
Signature				
Date	1st March 2024			
Name (in Capitals)				
Address				

Proposal for Contract Variation V003:				



















